

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1065 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Oakland Schools

Foundation - Leadership, Curriculum & Instruction,

Linked Learning

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2014 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

 On agenda:
 6/11/2014
 Final action:
 6/11/2014

 Enactment date:
 6/11/2014
 Enactment #:
 14-0992

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Oakland Schools Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to serve as the Employer of Record for District student interns who receive either stipend pay or hourly wages; manage the HR process, payroll, and reporting functions for OUSD interns, including the intake process of each student's payroll packet, setting up the interns pay schedule, issuing paychecks and stipends, resolving payroll issues, and issuing the student's W-2 in a timely and professional manner for the period of May 19,

2014 through June 30, 2014, in an amount not to exceed \$230,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-1065 Professional Services Contract - Oakland Schools Foundation - Leadership, Curriculum &

Instruction, Linked Learning

Contact: Gretchen.Livesey@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2014	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Oakland Schools Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to serve as the Employer of Record for District student interns who receive either stipend pay or hourly wages; manage the HR process, payroll, and reporting functions for OUSD interns, including the intake process of each student's payroll packet, setting up the interns pay schedule, issuing paychecks and stipends, resolving payroll issues, and issuing the student's W-2 in a timely and professional manner for the period of May 19, 2014 through June 30, 2014, in an amount not to exceed \$230,000.00.